-0 -8240.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conan Sales Co. LLC		11/07/2002	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conan Properties International LLC
Street Address:	Hitechbuilding 921
Internal Address:	c/o Paradox Entertainment AB
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	101 52
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2522083
Registration Number:	2522082
Registration Number:	2249301
Registration Number:	2193489
Registration Number:	2133304
Registration Number:	1835249
Registration Number:	1242975
Registration Number:	1374714
Registration Number:	1254593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)585-0787

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0472

900001033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-584-8067

Email: kane@fierstpucci.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan J. Kane
Address Line 1: 64 Gothic Street

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CONAN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan J. Kane
Address Line 1: 64 Gothic Street

Address Line 2: Fierst, Pucci & Kinder LLP

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jonathan J. Kane

Total Attachments: 1 source=conan_name.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0473

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/07/2002 020707342 - 3281874

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

<u> </u>	C	ONAN SA	ALES CO.	LLC
Name of L	imited Liabilit	y Compa	iny:	CONAN SALES CO. LLC
				liability company is hereby amend
to CONAN	PROPERTIES	INTERNA	TIONAL	LLC.
		set forth	amendme	ent(s)]
IN WITNI	ess where	0 5 4		
the 30th			-	xd have executed this Certificate o
the <u>30th</u>			Octobe	A.D. 2002
the <u>30th</u>			Octobe	Authorized Person(s)
the <u>30th</u>			Octobe	A.D. 2002

RECORDED: 07/18/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0474